
Contract Amendment Abstract 

          

Revised 08/08/2022 

(select/check 
if applicable) 
 

Contract Amendment Information 
Contract Title: Fire Emergency Medical Services Billing and Collection  

Amendment Summary: Amends clause 3.1 Contract Term to extend term.  Amends clause 4.1 Contract Value to  

add $1,000,000.00 for a revised contract total of $6,890,000.00.  

Contract Number: 458569      Amendment Number: 3  Request Number: A2025102  

Type of Contract:  IDIQ Contract    Requires Council Legislation: Yes  
High Risk Contract (Per Finance Department Contract Risk Management Policy): Yes   
Sexual Harassment Training Required (per BL2018-1281): Yes    

Contract Start Date: 8/29/2019  Contract Expiration Date: 06/30/2026  Contract Term: 82 Months  

Previous Estimated Contract Life Value: $5,890,000.00   

Amendment Value: $1,000,000.00        Fund: 10101 * 

New Estimated Contract Life Value: $6,890,000.00                                       BU: 32114210 * 

(*Depending on contract terms, actual expenses may hit across various departmental BUs and Funds at PO Levels) 
Payment Terms: Net 30  Selection Method: RFP  
Procurement Staff: Jan Harvey  BAO Staff: Jeremy Frye  
Procuring Department: NFD  Department(s) Served: NFD  
 

Prime Contractor Information 
Prime Contracting Firm: Digitech Computer LLC  ISN#: 7667  Phone #: 914-432-8462  

Address: 480 Bedford Road, Building 600 2nd Floor    City: Chappaqua   State: NY    Zip: 10514    

Prime Contractor is a Uncertified/Unapproved :  SBE    SDV    MBE    WBE    LGBTBE   

Prime Company Contact: Walter C. Pickett II  Email Address: contracts@digitechcomputer.com    

Prime Contractor Signatory: Walter C. Pickett II   Email Address: WPickett@digitechcomputer.com  
 

Business Participation for Entire Contract 
Small Business and Service Disabled Veteran Business Program: No SBE/SDV participation    
              Amount: N/A                                Percent, if applicable: N/A  
Equal Business Opportunity Program: Program Not Applicable      

MBE Amount: N/A                      MBE Percent, if applicable: N/A  

WBE Amount: N/A                      WBE Percent, if applicable: N/A  
Federal Disadvantaged Business Enterprise:  No    
              Amount: N/A                                Percent, if applicable: N/A  
Note: Amounts and/or percentages are not exclusive. 
B2GNow (Contract Compliance Monitoring): No  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6 A Matter #:A-48579



 

 

 

Page 1 of 1    

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 TO CONTRACT NUMBER 458569 
BETWEEN 

THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY 
AND DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC 

  
This Amendment is entered into on the day this document is filed with the Metropolitan Clerk’s Office, 
by and between THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY (METRO) 
and DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC located in CHAPPAQUA, NY. 
 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify the terms and conditions and to add or delete certain other terms 
and conditions to their original agreement dated August 29, 2019, Metro Contract numbered 458569, 
hereinafter the “CONTRACT”, the parties hereby agree as set forth below: 
 
The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) requires certain information and reports related 
to Medicare Ground Ambulance Data Collection System (GADCS); therefore, this amendment GADCS 
reporting services to be performed. This amendment affects the following changes to the contract: 
 

1. Amends clause 3.1 Contract Term to extend term.  Amended clause shall read as follows: 
 

“The Contract Term will begin on the date this Contract is approved by all required parties and 
filed in the Metropolitan Clerk’s Office.  The Contract Term will end on June 30, 2026.  In no 
event shall this contract exceed beyond June 30, 2026.” 
 

2. Amends clause 4.1 Contract Value to add $1,000,000.00 for a revised contract total of 
$6,890,000.00.  Amended clause shall read as follows: 

 
“This Contract has an estimated value of $6,890,000.00.  The pricing details are included in 
Exhibit A and are made a part of this Contract by reference.  CONTRACTOR shall be paid as work 
is completed and METRO is accordingly, invoiced.” 

 
This amendment shall not be binding upon the parties until it has been signed by the CONTRACTOR and 
authorized representatives of the Metropolitan Government and filed in the office of the Metropolitan 
Clerk. 
 

[BALANCE OF PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



 

 
Director of Finance            BA

Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6

458569

3

CEO

Walter C. Pickett II

Digitech Computer LLC



Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Amount Paid
$83,117.54
$66,612.60
$65,571.35
$89,556.83
$82,702.76
$87,318.65
$58,942.77
$81,988.87
$95,134.45
$78,802.66
$93,506.73
$66,902.32
$81,914.00
$92,420.95
$86,931.12
$85,485.96

$1,296,909.56

Amendment amount was determined based on rounding down of the 12 month projection since contingency 
was included.

Digitech Computer Amendment 3 Justification

$83,488.56
$1,001,862.67

16 Mo Avg ($1,2096,909.56/16)
3% run increase contingency
Estimated Projected Amount

12 month projection

$81,056.85
$2,431.71

5/7/2025 $85,485.96 $85,485.96 $85,485.96
16 Month Total

3/10/2025 $92,420.95 $92,420.95 $92,420.95
4/4/2025 $86,931.12 $86,931.12 $86,931.12

1/3/2025 $66,902.32 $66,902.32 $66,902.32
2/6/2025 $81,914.00 $81,914.00 $81,914.00

11/1/2024 $78,802.66 $78,802.66 $78,802.66
12/5/2024 $93,506.73 $93,506.73 $93,506.73

8/23/2024 $81,988.87 $81,988.87 $81,988.87
10/11/2024 $95,134.45 $95,134.45 $95,134.45

7/11/2024 $87,318.65 $87,318.65 $87,318.65
8/1/2024 $58,942.77 $58,942.77 $58,942.77

5/3/2024 $89,556.83 $89,556.83 $89,556.83
6/7/2024 $82,702.76 $82,702.76 $82,702.76

3/8/2024 $66,612.60 $66,612.60 $66,612.60
4/5/2024 $65,571.35 $65,571.35 $65,571.35

Payment Date Payment Amount Functional Invoice Amount
2/7/2024 $83,117.54 $83,117.54 $83,117.54

Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Amendment Request Review
Reviewed By: Terri Ray Department: Fire
Contract #: 458569 Unique ID No. A2025102

Contractor Name: Digitech Computer,
LLC

Contract
Description:

Fire Emergency Medical
Services Billing and
Collection

Amendment No: 3
Amendment
Amount:

$1,000,000.00

Recommendation: Approve

Review:
Amendment 3 for Contract 458569 extends the term of the contract to June 30, 2026, to allow time for the current
procurement process to finalize, contract terms to be negotiated (if necessary), and transition accounts accordingly. This
also allows smoother reporting with outside agencies that require fiscal year end reports.

The amendment increased the value by $1,000,000.00. to cover expenses for the extended contract time.

Based on the above, amendment is recommended.

Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



Docusign Envelope ID: 8DF84368-3DA9-4314-AB8F-A13A6C2089E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7



DocuSign Envelope ID: 49649718-33E0-45E9-8896-B49E0929D2B7


	URGENT!!__Metro_Contract_458569_Amendment_3_w-1.pdf
	Metro_Contract_458569_Amendment_2_with_Digite.pdf



